

Ref. No.

Date:



Sahayog Sevabhavi Sanstha's



Vasant Kale College of Computational & Management Science Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada Unversity, Nanded.

Sahayog Educational Campus, Vishnupuri, Nanded - 431 606 (Maharashtra)

Ref. No.

Date:

# **Anti Ragging Committee**

Sr. No	Name Of the member	Sex	Designation	Category
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/1	Mr.Santoshkumar wadakar	Male	Chairman	Principal
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/2	Mr.Venkatrao Ghuge	Male	Head Constable	Head Constable
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/3	Mr.B Jadhav	Male	Reporter	Reporter
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/4	Mr.Shivram Lute	Male	Social Worker	Social Worker
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/5	Mr.Pramod Hambarde	Male	Member	Asst.Prof.
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/6	Mr.Abhijeet Alandakar	Male	Member	Asst.Prof.
VKCCMS2021-2022/ARC/7	Mr.Amol Kalskar	Male	Member	Asst.Prof
VKCCMS2021-2022/ARC/8	Mr.Ashish Pawar	Male	Member	Sr.Clerk
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/9	Mr.Sumedh Bhave	Male	Member	Student
VKCCMS/2021-2022/ARC/10	Mr.Prabhakar	Male	Member	Parent

## ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

To actively Anti Ragging Committee

## Aim:

Prevention and probation of ragging in Technical Institution, Universities including Deemed to be Universities imparting technical Education.

#### **Objectives:**

In view of the directions of the Honourable Supreme Court in SLPNo.24295 of 2006 dated 16-05-2007 and in Civil Appeal number 887 of 2009, dated 08-05-2009 to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging including any conduct by any student or students whether by words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating or handling with rudeness a fresher or any other student, indulging in rowdy or undisciplined activities by any student or students which causes or is likely to cause annoyance,hard ship or psychological harm ort or ais fear or apprehension there of in any fresher or



Ref. No.

Date:

any other student t or asking any student to do any act which such student will not in the ordinary course do and which has the effect of causing or generating a sense of shame, or torment or embarrassment so as to adversely affect the physique or psyche of such fresher or any other student, with or with out anintentto deriveasa distic pleasure or showing off power, authority or superiority by a student over any fresher or any other student, in all higher education institutions in the country ,and there by, to provide for

# Tenure:

2 years

Frequency of Meeting:

1Committeewillmeettwiceayear.

2.In case of any complaint or emergency the meeting will be called within an hour's notice.

# Functions:

Anti ragging Committee will,

- Appoint Anti Ragging Squad
- Shall supervise and monitor all activities of Anti Ragging Squad
- Maintain the vigilance, over sight and patrolling functions and shall remain mobile, alert and active.
- Make surprise visits on hostel, and other places vulnerable to such incidents.
- Inspect such places whenever necessary.

• Conduct an on the spot enquiry into any incidents of ragging referred to I t by the head of the institution or any other

If found guilty, the culprits will have to face the action/trial per the guidelines of honourable



Sahayog Sevabhavi Sanstha's

Vasant Kale College of Computational & Management Science

Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada Unversity, Nanded.

Sahayog Educational Campus, Vishnupuri, Nanded - 431 606 (Maharashtra)

Ref. No.

Date:

Minutes of the meeting of Anti Ragging Committee				Date:	Time:
Sr.no	Agenda	Responsibility	Discussion	Action	Remark
1	To keep a continuous watch and vigil over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence and recurrence.	Director,All Committee members, Faculty, Staff	<ol> <li>continuous monitoring of students</li> </ol>	It is resolved to conduct the meeting to create awareness on ragging among the students.	No cases found
			<ol> <li>Nodal officer will take all necessary measures for prevention of ragging inside the institute from time to time are properly implemented.</li> </ol>		





Sahayog Educational Campus, Vishnupuri, Nanded - 431 606 (Maharashtra)

Ref. No.

Date:

Minutes of the meeting of Anti Ragging Committee				Date:	Time:
Sr.no	Agenda	Responsibility	Discussion	Action	Remark
1	To keep a continuous watch and vigil over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence and recurrence.	Director,All Committee members, Faculty, Staff	<ol> <li>continuous monitoring of students</li> </ol>	It is resolved to conduct the meeting to create awareness on ragging among the students.	No cases found
			<ol> <li>Nodal officer will take all necessary measures for prevention of ragging inside the institute from time to time are properly implemented.</li> </ol>		